1©2019 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. January 15, 2019
Description
The 8SLVP2108 is a high-performance differential dual 1:8
LVPECL fanout buffer. The device is designed for the fanout of
high-frequency, very low additive phase-noise clock and data
signals.
The 8SLVP2108 is characterized to operate from a 3.3V or 2.5V
power supply. Guaranteed output-to-output and part-to-part skew

the most current data available.
Ordering Information
Table 7. Ordering Information
Table 8. Pin 1 Orientation in Tape and Reel Packaging
JA at 0 Air Flow
Meters per Second 0 1 2.5
Multi-Layer PCB, JEDEC Standard Test Boards 30.5°C/W 26.7°C/W 23.9°C/W
Part/Order Number Marking Package Shipping Packaging Temperature
8SLVP2108ANLGI IDT8SLVP2108ANLGI “Lead-Free” 48-Lead VFQFN Tray -40C to 85C
8SLVP2108ANLGI8 IDT8SLVP2108ANLGI “Lead-Free” 48-Lead VFQFN Tape & Reel, Pin 1 Orientation: EIA-481-C -40C to 85C
8SLVP2108ANLGI/W IDT8SLVP2108ANLGI “Lead-Free” 48-Lead VFQFN Tape & Reel, Pin 1 Orientation: EIA-481-D -40C to 85C
Part Number Suffix Pin 1 Orientation Illustration
8 Quadrant 1 (EIA-481-C)
/W Quadrant 2 (EIA-481-D)
USER DIRECTION OF FEED
Correct Pin 1 ORIENTATION CARRIER TAPE TOPSIDE
(Round Sprocket Holes)
USER DIRECTION OF FEED
Correct Pin 1 ORIENTATION CARRIER TAPE TOPSIDE
(Round Sprocket Holes)
8SLVP2108 Datasheet
20©2019 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. January 15, 2019
DISCLAIMER Integrated Device Technology, Inc. (IDT) and its affiliated companies (herein referred to as “IDT”) reserve the right to modify the products and/or specifications described herein at any time,
without notice, at IDT’s sole discretion. Performance specifications and operating parameters of the described products are determined in an independent state and are not guaranteed to perform the same
way when installed in customer products. The information contained herein is provided without representation or warranty of any kind, whether express or implied, including, but not limited to, the suitability